

IT E M NO.2 8

COUR T NO.9

SEC T I O N XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 5 9 9 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 01 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in WA No. 67 3 / 2 0 0 8 of  
The  
HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

VOL T A I M P E X P . L T D . T R . S R . M A N A G E R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ALI N D WO R K E R S CONG R E S S TR.G E N . S E C . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WI T H

SL P(C) NO. 25 9 9 3 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 25 9 9 4 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venk ateswa r a Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. P r a bh a k a r P a r n a m , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Alluminium Industries:Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

2

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Mr. A.P. Megh, advocate accepts notice on behalf of

M/s. Alluminium Industries Ltd.- respondent No. 5 in

SL P(C) No. 2 5 9 9 0 / 2 0 0 8 , respondent No. 1 in SL P(C) No.

259 9 3 / 2 0 0 8 and respondent No. 4 in SL P(C) No. 25 9 9 4 of

2008. Notice be sent to the remaining respondents.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent No. 5 would be at liberty to file counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal Vij)  
Court Master