

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25990/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in WA
No. 673/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VOLTA IMPEX P.LTD.TR.SR.MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIND WORKERS CONGRESS TR.GEN.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25993 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25994 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sibal,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad,Adv.
Mr. Sumesh Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. Sameer,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Shah,Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

-2-

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER